
Re: Mayflower Platinum - Req uirement for Saturday, 17 Nov 2018, 5:37 Pm
utilities & services.

To: Dattat Rao <kulku-kcons@ya oo.c

From: aruna <aruna@modiproperties.com

From : a ru n a @ nn pdj p-Ig pgles=sqn
Sent: 17-1 1-201 8 5:29 PM
-_r: Dattat Rao
Xc: ARDeSArchitects . ; Soham Modi ; subbareddy@xna-dlp-rcpg!€s=eam; Naga Laxmi
Subject: Mayflower Platinum - Requirement for utilities & services.

1.. 2 OHTS for flre flghting system to be provided on B&C blocks of
30,000ltrs each.
2. 30,000Itrs general purpose use water OHTs to be provided in
each block
3. 30,000 ltrsdrinking water supply OHT to be provided over A
block
4. Z.tltt.lltrs sump partition into 4 parts (12 ftxlZ ft x 12ft) to be
provided on north east side of the siie - General water,rppiy,
$rilkinq water slpply re--cycled water & flre sump. r-

5. Septic tank of 1.5 lacs ltrs size to be provided dn south east side
of site. Additional 50,000 ltrs storage tarik to re p.o"iaed n.u. septic
l1l\ I?l .li:h..y treatment of walste water {opiion o^ty io. future
date) to be provided. 12, x 2, x36,+ 1,2,x1.2,1.2,.6. Lower Basement crear height about g' 3',, to be provided for firesafety system.
7. . upper basement U-shaped srab of the apartment block to ber.aised by 3 ft to provide a trear height of 1i, 3,;. R;;i;il architect.Plumbing, rain water and flre safe"ty line to be accommodatedunder the apartment block.

<-r'\/4 It xlL9-

Cc: ARDeSArchitects . <mailardes@gmail.com>, Soham Modi
<sohammodi@modiproperties.com>,
<subbareddy@modiproperties.com>, Naga Laxmi
<nagalaxmi@modiproperties.com>

MPL - Requirement for utilities & services.
Date: 17.11.2018



S.Drivewaysiabandcentreopenspaceslab-clearheightS'3"
for flre safetY system.
g. iunken siabs not been provided in bathrooms. Flat slab with
;;r;;ii*g *itn rar. ceiting. provide only one nani trap in each

bathroom.
ii. Co"..uled flush tank to be provided. Provide separate water Iine

for flush tanks - 189 x 135 lac x 5'



u.
sohammodi@modi ro rties.com

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Ashok Kumar < ashok@modiproperties.com >

01 12 2018 4.29 PM

Soham Modi
Discount on floor rise charges for MPL

0t-

To,
The Managing Director

Sir,
Sub: Discount on floor rise charges for MPL

Referring to the above, as the anaugural offer is withdrawn for MPL, I request your approval to offer 50% of discount
on floor rise charges.

Kindly give further lnstructions.

Regards,

,-.Ashok Kumar.Ch
Sr. Manager Salesl +91 70321 07065 | ashok@modiproperttes.com
Don't just buy a flat / villa! Buy a great lifestylel
Affordable flats / villas in gated communities.
Ivlodi Properties Pvt. Ltd 

I
www. modipro oerties.com

5-4-18713 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 | Ph: +91 40 6633 5551

I
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aruna@modi ro rties.(om

I'rom:
Date:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

<aruna@modiproperties.com>
06-02-2019 3:21 pM
<subbareddy@modiproperties. com>
"bnc" <bnc@modipropert ies.com>; "Soham Modi', <sohammodi@mod lproperties,com>Note on Mayflower plitinum - Details ofexcavation, Ievel & driveway.

Note on Mayflower platinum.

P.Ft 9{:r^.lylrion, level & driveway.
Date:06.02.2019

l. Excavation work to start from 11.2.19. Engage atleast 2 excavators/JCB.2. Levels:
a. Road centre at entrance _ south centre _ level taken as 100ft.b. Lower basement FFL _ g0 ft.c. Upp€r basement FFL _ 90 ft.
d. Driveway on gound floor FFL _ 100 ft.
: _q"tnry open space & green belt FFL _ 100,6..f. Firsr floor FFL _ 103 ft.g. Floor ro floor height _ l0 fl.

- _ h. Heights may be revised afler excavation.J' Excavate entire site unto 75 ft level. Excavation should be 5ft more than the rower basementline (see plan).
4' South and east side setbacks to be filled with earth. Retaining wall along south basement line isrequired. Retainins walt al66g 6s51 basemenr;;;;;;.p"*d wall is required (see plan).5' westem side setEack - T..rl":i ;iil;'r'1il;:'L"ii.*uv srab ro be certed upto westemcompound wa . construct 4" wa arong uur...rt"ii* *d compound walr line.6' Northem side, setback - approximately 1/4ft to be filled with 2 retaining walls towards eastemside. Filling shourd be ress than l0 {i. thereafter, in ptu." or.u.tr, fiIing slab to be casted onnorthem side. However, the slab to be casted z *tri ir.ia" the northem boundary. The 2 mtrssetback shall be filed with earth upto cR r.'.i oiiuii*"y-fi;rry,;;;?.ii" f'" o,*naat this level. This is to ensure that building is separatJ from railway lin-;6,-;;;;;

06-02-2019



Regards,
Soham Modi

0/

Fro m : aruna@modiprope rties.com
Sent:6 February 2019 3:21 pm

Note on Mayflower Platinurr
Details of excavatior\ level & driveway.
Date:06.02.2019

l. Excavation work to start fmm I1.2.19. Engage atleast 2 excavators/JCB.
2. kvels:

a. Road centre at effarcc - south ccffrre - level talan as 100ft.
b. l.ower basenrd FFL - 80 ft
c. Upper basennnt FFL 90ft
d. Driveway on ground floor FFL - 100 ft
e. Cetue open space & green belt FFL - 100'6".
f. First floor FFL - 103 ft
g. Floor to floor height - l0 ft
h Heighs nay be rcvised after excavation

3. Excavate ernire site Wto 75 ft level. Excavation should be 5ft rmre than tle lower basenrd
lirrc (see plan).
4. Sorah ard east side setback to be filled with earth Retaining wall alorg sortrh basenrnt line is
required. Retaining wall along east baserent "rxl east conpourd wall is required (see plan).
5. Weste rn side setback - in place of earth fillirg, driveway slab to be casted rpto westem
conpormd wall. Constrrt 4" wall alorg baserrnt line and conpornd wall line.

6. Northem side se$ack - approximtely l/4ft to be filled with 2 retaining walls towards eastem
side. Filling stpuld be less than l0 ft tlrreafter, in place ofearth filling slab to be casted on
northem side. However, tlr slab to be casted 2 rntrs imide the nortlBrn boudary. The 2 ntn
se$ack shall be fillcd with eartt pto CR level of railway borndary. large trees to be pladed at
this level. This is to emure ttrat bui lding is separated fmm railway lirrc by large rees.

T o : subbareddy@modiprope rties.com
Cc: bnc@modiproperties.com; sohammodi@modiproperties.com
Subiect r Note on Mayffower Platinum - Details of excavation, level & driveway.



u
F om:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

To,
MD Sir,

BnC estates <bnc@modip
11 February 2019 10:55

Soham Sir
Ashaiya .; BnC estates
8211 site south side road and north site road set back total station drawing -reg

m>

Yesterday Mr.Srivasta landscaping consultant was visited in 82ll & 19 2 sites. He is asking 82/1 site south
side road and north site road set back total station drawing.

So please give the approval for above subject.

Thank you,

vr{egards,

S.V.Subba Reddy
Project Manager | +91 76748 08777 | subbareddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties P\.1. Ltd. 

I
www.modi es. cont

5-4-187/3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 l+91 40 66335551 
|

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

1



9/
From: subbarao chaganty <cvsubbarao@hotmail.co.uk>
Sent: wednesday, February 27,2OL9 8:39 PM

To: ashok@modiproperties.com
subiect Request for change of flat booking from A 706 to 4107 ( 18oo sq feet) at Jan booking prices - Subbarao
Chaganty from UK

To the Managing Director
Modi Properties

Dear sir,

I visited lndia last month and booked A 706 in Jan 2019 in Mayflower Platinum for a total of Rs71.25 lacs

excluding GST. The relevant cheques were handed by my sister and brother-inlaq to Naveen madam

within a day of my seeing the plan at her office i.e 31st Jan 2019.

However subsequently, I have consulted my well-wishers who have seen the site adjoining views. Based on
the new information, lwas in touch with Naveen madam overthe last few days and have decided to book

:-107 instead of A 7O6.

I was told today that there is a Rs 50 per sq ft increase in price. However mine is a mere replacement of
already booked flat and hence don't think it is fair to levy the increase on this.

May I request you to waive this Rs 50 increase and complete the booking of A 107 - 1800 sq feet, for a
total cost of 1.8 lacs less the original booked price of Rs 71.25 lacs and confirm.

As an NRI customer, I am keen for future relationship as well. lnfact I did pass on the message to close

people of mine about the project.

Please advise your decision

rgds

subbarao chaganty

n44779m43t75

L,

2



.l tm: Lr UErnir y'l.r h

q Al Kanaka Rao G. search your mailbox

t s€ar.h resultJ a\ <a + E archive a

FW: Ielangana Rera Scrutiny Status

.ohammodi(}modip.op€rlies.com

fi o"r"t. @ -$,

i,o
s !l jlr t :.4

I compose

S€nt

Spam

Tlash

Slaned

Sodal

Shopping

Trav€l

Regards,

Soham Modi
Mamging Dircclor | +91 40 6631 5556 I sohaNmodi(4flldjnrcDlErg!.!9lu
Don'tjust buy a flal/ \'illal Buy a Sreai lifestylel
Affordablc oals / villas in garcd communitics.
Modi Propcrties P!,t. Ltd. I w$u, nn.liluapcnrcs..om
54-l E7l 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec'bad -03 I Ph: +91 40 6613 5551

f .om: no-reply@telangana.gov.in <no{eply@telangana.gov.in>
S.ft 12 01 201911i21 AM
To: sohammodi@modiproperties.com
Subi..t Ielangana Re6 Scrutiny Stanrs

D€arapplicanl

We have r€.eiv€d your application REA01800000625 for registr.tio. under Telanqana RIRA
However,lhere are some inlomation missinqln.omplete from your end.ln ardel to process your Applicataon form, please provide rhe requi.€d infc
thoroughly.
Offi<ials comment: Upload STP drawing mearurement and c.pacity details as.ertified by Environm€nt ErEin€€r.

lnform.tion required an lollowing s€.tion ot your 6ppli..tioD :
- Pel'6nal information n€eds to be upd.ted.
- Project informalion needs to be updated.
- Btrilding information needr ro be updated.
- Project Cost informatjon needsto b€ updated.
- Do.ument needs to be updated.
'Common areas and fa.ilities inlormation needs ro be upd.t€d.
' Proje.t architecl informatio. needs to b€ upd.ted.
- Pe6onal infomation ne€d. to be upd.ted.
- Project intormation h€€ds to be updated.
- Building infomation n€eds to be upd.ted.
- Project Cosr inlormation needs to be updated-
- Document needs to b. updated.
- Common areas and facilitiet inlomation needsto be updated.
- Project archited information needr to be updated.
- Pe6onal information needs to be updated.
- Projecr informarion needs to be updared.
- Building informalion ne€ds to beopdat€d.
- Pro.ject Cosl info.mation D€eds to be updated.
- Document ne€d5 to be updated.
- common areas and laciliti€s information need3 to be updated.
- Plojed archited information needr to be updated.

Stepl: Log in to the lystem.
Step2:Check the (omment displayed on home page.

Step3:Please go to the particular section and mate the ch.nge. For innance, if Do€uments seclion i5 incorhplete then upload the cored document

Step4:After filling all .equircd infomation, go to payment and resubmit .pplication by cliding on resubmit bunon.

R€9ads
TelanganaRERA

Pl..r€ do not replyto thi! 6-mail, rhit it.5yttem g.n.r.ted .m.il s.nt Irom ,n unatr€nd.d mail bot.



Page 1 of I

0/
From:
Date:
To:
Attach:
Subject:

aruna@modi ro rties.com

"Soham Modi" <sohammodi@modiproPerties.com>
l9-03-2019 6:48 PM
"aruna" <aruna@modiproperties.com>
MPL-Levals.pdf
Fw: Levels of MPL-MOM held at site with Consultants -reg

Print

Regards,
Soham Modi

From: bnc@modiproPerties.com
Sent: 19 March 2019 5:32 Pm
To: kulku-kcons@yahoo.com; mailardes@gmail.com
Reply to: bnc@modiproperties.com
Cci project.ardes@gmail.com; subbareddy@modiproperties.com; bnc@modiproperties.com;

sohammodi@modipioperties,com; aruna@modiproperties.com; nagalaxmi@modiproperties.com

Subject: Levels of MPL-MOM held at site with Consultants -reg

To,
Shri Dattatreya Rao Sir & Rammohan Sir,

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! 
.

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities

Please find the attachment MPL-Levels plan corrections.

Thank you,

Regards,

S.V.Subba ReddY
+9176748087771 subbareddv@modiorooertie s.comProject Manager I

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I
rti .com

5.-,4-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunde rabad - 03 |
+91 66335 1

20-03-2019
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Page 1 of 1

aruna@modi ro erties.com

"Soham Modi " <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
l9-03-2019 6:41 PM

From:
Date:
To:
Attacb:
Subject:

"aruna" <aruna@modiproperties.com>
l0l-GI-Report May Flower Platinum, Mallapur, Medchal-Malkajgiri Dist l9-03-2019'pdf
Fw: Geoteihnical lnvestigation Report for Proposed construction of Apartment Buildings for May Flower

Platinum Project near Noma Function Hall, Mallapul Medchal Malkajgiri District

Regards,
Soham Modi

Respected soham sir,
Please find the soil testing report ofsy. No : 82/l site'

Thank you sir,
Regards,
Subbareddy.

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

--- Forwarded Message ---
l" <avani.ecPll @qmail.com>From: "Avani EcP

To: "BnC estates"
ubbare

Malkajgiri District
Dear Sir,

Regards,
G. Sateesh Kumar,
Manager, Projects

di ro rties.co
<bn modip roperties.com> , "Subba ReddY"

d

Sent: Tue, Mar 19, 2019 at 8:39
ir'uj"*' C"ot.chnical lnvestigation Report for Proposed Construction of Apartment

;;[e;s; ioi ur"v rrower praiiium project near Noma Function Hall, Mallapur, Medchal

WeareherewithsendingtheGeotechnicallnvestigationReportforProposedC.onstructionof
ep.n.""igriLOings for-May Flower platinum PrJject near Noma Function Hall, Mallapur,

Medchal Matkajgiri District.

Please find attached RePort'

;

From: subbareddy@modiproperties.com
S€nt: 19 March 2019 9:18 am

To: sohammodi@modiPropeft ies.com

Reply to: subbareddy@modiproperties.com
i-r[jlct, f*, C*toirnical lnvestigation Report for Proposed, Construction of Apartment Buildings for Mav

Fnwer ptatinum project near Noma Function Hall, Mallapur, Medchal Malkajgiri District

ivant eHctHrentNG coNsuLTANcY Pw LTo'

f 5-70. lst Floor, Near Andhra Bank,
itieet'No. 8. Habsiquda, Hyderabad - 500007'

Mobile: +9li)989340340, +919603825373

Landline: 040 ' 27154424
e-mail : avani.ecoll@qmail com

20-03-2019



REPORT ON GEOTECHNIGAL INVESTIGATION FOR PROPOSED

CONSTRUCTION OF APARTMENT BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOWER

PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

MEDCHAL MALKAJGTR! DISTRICT

March - 2019

Geotechnical Consultant:
M/s. AVANI ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD.

# 5-70, 1st Floor, Near Andhra Bank, Street No. 8, Habsiguda, Hyderabad - 500007.
e-mail : avani.ecPll @gmail.com

Client:
M/s. Modi Properties & lnvestments Pvt. Ltd.,

Hyderabad

lr, !5



Report on Geotechnical lnvesljgation for proposed Conslrudion of Apartment Buildings for
Proiect near Noma Function Hall- Mallaour. ioiri Dislrict

1.

2.

3.

3.1

3.2

4,

5,

6.

7.

!NDEX

INTRODUCTION

SCOPE OF WORK

FIELD AND LABORATORY TEST DETAILS

FIELD TEST

LABORATORY TESTS

SUB.SURFACE PROFILE

TYPE OF FOUNOATION

SHALLOW FOUNDATION

RECOMMENDATION

Page No.

2

2

2

2

3

4

5

5

6

I

9

14

19

25

zo

31

Jb

TABLES

TABLE-1 : BORELOG

TABLE-2 : LABORATORYTESTRESULTS

TABLE - 3 : COMPUTATION OF NET SAFE BEARING CAPACITY
AS PER lS: 6403

FIGURES

FIGURE- 1 : LOCATION PLAN

FIGURE- 2 : SUB.SURFACE PROFILE

FIGURE - 3 : GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION CURVES

PHOTOGRAPHS

24
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Reporl on Geotechnical lnvestigation for Proposed Consfudion ofApartment Buildings for
May Flower Plaljnum Proiecl near Noma Function Hall, lrallapur, Medchal N,lalkaiqiri Dislrict

3.1.3 DisturbedSamples

Disturbed representative samples were collected from Auger Borehole during progress ofthe

borehole depth and also from the SPT Spoon samplers.

3.1.4 UndisturbedSamples

Undisturbed samples were collected from clayey slrata where ever possible in 100mm dia.

thin walled samplers at every 'l .5m interval depth or change of strata. The Undisturbed

sample extracted from the auger borehole is sealed with wax at top and bottom to prevent

loss of moisture content. The undisturbed sample is labeled with details of Auger borehole

and depth of extraction.

3.1.5 Ground Water Table

Observations were made for Ground Water in the Auger Borehole drilled. No Ground Water

Table was observed up to the drilled depth in the Auger Borehole

3.1.6 Preparation of Borelog

on completion of each borelog, the soil samples were examined and logged. The final log is

prepared on the basis of visual examination of soil samples and laboratory testing data. The

following are obsewed and recorded in the Borelog:

The commencement and completion date, location of borehole, ground water table,

boundaries of each soil layer that encountered, classification and description of the soil,

collection of soil samples etc. Borelogs are provided in Table-1 '

3,2 LABORATORY TESTS

The following laboratory tests have been conducted on soil samples as per relevant Indian

Standards Codes.

Page 3

3.1.2 Standard Penetration Test:

This test was performed as per lS 2131-1981. The split spoon sampler was lowered and

driven under impact of a 63.5 kg load with a free fall of 75 cm for 45 cm penetration at the

bottom of the hole. lnitial 15 cm penetration is considered as seating drive and number of

blows required to penetrate the sampler for remaining 30 cm (out of 45 cm mark usually

driven in soil) is recorded as 'N' value at that depth.

lf the sampler does not fully penetrate into soil, then the test is terminated after 50 blows and

corresponding penetration is noted down.



Report on Geotechnical lnvestjgation for Proposed Construdion ofApartment Buildings for
M Flower Platinum Pro ecl near Noma Funclion Hall. Mallaour. Medchal Malkaioiri Dislrict

The sutssurface profile is given in Figure-2.

TYPE OF FOUNDATION

Based on the subsurface profile and the type of structure i.e, construction of apartment

buildings envisaged at the proposed site, shallow foundations can be adopted.

SHALLOW FOUNDATION

The following section describes the method of analysis adopted to arrive at the safe bearing

capacities for shallow foundation.

Bearing capacity calculation for footings resting on soil / weathered rock
ln case of sandy soils, the angle of internal friction 'O' is determined by the standard

penetration test as per lS: 6403. The O values were used for delermining the Ultimate

Bearing Capacity of soil as per shear failure criteria. The ultimate bearing capacity, qd is

calculated as per equations furnished in lS: 6403 as given below.

The ultimate bearing capacity q6 is given by

qn, = cN"s"d"i" + Q(Nq-1)Sqdqiq + 1l2B I Nrgdrirw'

q", = Net ultimate bearing caPacitY

c = cohesion

0 = Angle of internal friction

y = Unit weight of soil

q = Over burden pressure = depth x denslty = 6 r,
B = Wdth of the foundation

W = Water table correction factor

N", Nq, Ny = Bearing capacity factors

sc, sq, q = Shape factors

For strip footing s" = so = s, = 1

Forrectangularfooting sc=1 +0.2xBlL,

sq=1+0.2x8/L,

sr='l-0'4xB/L'

For square footing s"=1.3, so= 1.2, q=9'6

For circular footing Sc = 1.3, so = '1.!, 3, = 9.6

d", dq, dr = Depth factors

d"= ,l + 9.2 x (Dr/ B) tan (45'+ O'/2 )

b

Page 5

5.



Report on Geotecfinical lnvestigation foa Proposed Construdion ofApartment Buildings for
Platjnum Proiecl near Noma Fundion Hall, Mallapur, Medchal Malka Districl

80 72.6 7.4 2.25 48.0
Completely

Weathered to
Weathered Rock

80 71 .8 8.2 2.50 52.0
Completely

Weathered to
Weathered Rock

BH-'t to
BH-5

EO 4.9 '1 .50 50.0
Weathered Rock /

Hard Rock (Granite)

Any variation in the foundalion stratum at the time of construction shall be brought to the

notice of Geotechnical Engineer.

All the foundations shall be checked for the required design SBC before laying of the

footings.

G. SATEESH KUMAR
Geotechnical Engineer

Page 7



PROJECT: GEOTEcHNICAL INVESTIGAT|ON FOR pROpOSED CONSTRUCTTON OF APARTMENT
BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOWER PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT

B{ing Mothod Aug€r Bor.*d. BH.1

Bonng Oi8herff r50m
12.03.2019

OBrd W.lor Tadr l€vd : W.r6r TeU6 nol 6Mun.Bd l+lo tl6 dn!6d d.pth 12 03.2019

D6plh (m)

EGL 0-15 15-30 30-45 N Value

Soil Excavated upto 2.0m depth

2.5 SPT
Completely Weathered Rock

Hard Murrum)
20

50 for
13cm

50 for 13cm

3.0 DS Compl€tely Weathered Rock
(Very Hard Murrum)

50 for
0cm

50 for ocm

4.0 DS SPT
Cornpletely Weathered to

Weathered Rock
50 for
0cm

50 for ocm

DS SPT
Completely Weathered to

Weathered Rock
50 for
0crn

50 for ocm

Note:

DS: Digturbed Ssmdg

SPT: Standard Penetrelion Test

UO: Undistrubed Sample

FDO: Field Ory oensity

FMC: Field Mosilure Content

Page 9

TABLE-lA: BORE LOG
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TABLE-l C: BORE LOG

PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF APARTMENT
BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOWER PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

MEDCHAL TIALKAJGIRI DISTRICT

Bdhg MetEd Arqd Adlhole BH.3

Borlr€ DeriGlr 15atm 1203.2010

GGri w.td T.d. l6vd : warr l.u6 ,bl 6rEJrmd LBo tE dnl€d rLlt' 12.03.2019

sPTTe5l(Nooial i)

EGL 3G.45 N Value

0.0 to 4.0 Soil Excavated upto 4.0m depth

DS SPT
Completely Weathered Rock

(Very Hard Munum)
50 for
2crn

50 tor 2crn

5.0 DS SPT
Completely Weathered Rock

(Very Hard Murrum)
50 for
0cm

50 for ocm

6.0 DS SPT
50 for
0crn

50 for ocm

7.0 DS SPT
Completely Weathered to

Weathered Rock
50 for
0crn

50 for ocm

&l!i
DS: Disturbed Ssmpl€

SPT| Stsrdsrd Penelretioi Test

UO: UMisttubed Sampl€

FDO| Field Ory O€nsity

FMC: Fidd Mositure Conlent

0-15 15-30

4.5

Completely weathered to
Weathered Rock

Page 11



TABLE-I E: BORE LOG

PROJECT: cEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR PROpOSED CONSTRUCTTON OF APARTMENT
BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOWER PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT

8o.inq Melhod: AW6r Ad€lDl€ BH.5

Boing Dlamote. 150rm 12 03 2019

Gdrd Wat . I.Us Lvd : W.td Trd. r'ot dBrteod udo tE dir€d d.fdr 1203.2019

EGL 0-15 15-30 30-45 N Value

0.0 to 2-0 Soil Excavated upto 2.0m depth

DS SPT
Completely Weathered Rock

(Very Hard Munum)
50 for
2qn 50 for 2cm

3.0 SPT
Completely Weathered Rock

(Very Hard Murrum)
50 for
0qn

50 for ocrn

50 for
0cm

50 for ocm4.0 DS

50 for
0crn

50 for ocmDS SPT
CompletelyWeathered to

Weathercd Rock

II

IIIIII
&!ei

0S: Disturbed Sample

SPT: Stsndard Penelration Test

UD: Undistrub€d Samde

FDD: Field Dry Density

FMC: Fi6ld Mositure Content

Page 13
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Table-3A : COMPUTATION OF NET SAFE BEARING GAPAC|TY AS pER tS: 6403

PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTTON OF APARTMENT
BTJILDINGS FOR IllAY FLOWER PLATINUtg PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

IIIEDCHAL MALXAJGIRI DISTRICT

Depth of Foundation: 1.50m below the existing ground level

1

2

3

I

I

I
't0

'tl

12

13

11

t5

t6

17

l8

1S

20

21

21

26

2A

29

30

l,*
Foundation Strata

Type of Foundatioo

Wdth o, frrrnd€Urr (B)

Ls.rgf! ot bundation (L)

Oapth of Foundation consider€d lor caarFjtations, Or

AnCl6 oflnto,n lF ridr

Coh€8iv€ Srmglh of &il. c

Udl W.irht., Ov.rburd..t Sdl. l
Ovd burdon pae$ulg Edl

Boa.iu CaBcity Fado.3 Rsng€

EoqiE CapEcity Fador, Nc Oabb I of Bao3)

B€.ring Cepecity F6dor, Nq O.He I o16403)

B€a.ing Cspscjty Fado,. l{y OaUr I ot 6,103)

O.F$ F.clo., d. = I +( (0.2 x D/ B) x Sqn(Nr)

Drptl Facior, dq =(lifa<io)dso. I+((0.1 x D/ B) x Sqd(N+))

O€pth Fador,4 = (l iti< 10)dss, I + ((0.1xD/B) x Sqn(NJ)

srhspo Fgcto., B. CorBtanl = 1+0.2'BlL

Shapo Factor, 8q Constar{ = 1 + 0.2' B, L

Shap€ F..io., *, Constant = I - 0.,t' B , L

lndinatioo Facro., L = (1 -olgo)'z

lndination Faclor, ir = (1 -c/90)'1

lndinaton Factor, a,

Wat6r Table Congclion Factor, W

Ultimate Searing Capaci9 Component. UBC1

Ultimate Bearing Capacjq Component, UBC2

Ultimate Be.ring Capacity ComPonent, UBC3

Net Ultimate 8e€ring Capacjty, LrBC

Net SBC liith Fado. of Salety of 2.5

Con

= c Ncscd"

= q (Nq-l) sq dq

=0.5ByNrsydrlW

= UBC1 + UBC2 + UBC3

= UBC 12.

say

General Shear
Failure

Completely
Wealhered Rock

(Very Hard Munum)

lsolaled

2.O

2_O

1.50

35.0

0.00

1.90

1.35

46.12

33.30

,18.03

1.29

1.'t1

'1.11

1.20

1.20

0.60

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.00

59.65

3',t.21

90.86

36.3.{

36.3

m

m

deg

T/sqm

T/c!m

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

Page 19
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Table.3C : COMPUTATION OF l{ET SAFE BEARING CApACtTy AS pER tS: 6403

PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR pROpOSED CONSTRUCTTON OF APARTMENT
BUILDINGS FOR i'AY FLOWER PLATINUi' PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

[IEDCHAL MAIKAJGIRI OISTRICT

Depth of Foundation: 2.00 below the existing ground level

deg

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

m

of Foundaton considered lor computalrons. Dr

= 1 +( (0.2 x O/ B) x Sqrt(N.))

= (l ifl < 10) dse, 1 + ((0.1 x D/ B) x Sqd(N.))

Wator Tablc Conectio.r Faclor. W

Ultimate Eearing Capecity Component, IJBCl

Ultimate Eearing Capacity Component, UBC2

Ultimate Be.ring Capacity Colhponent. UBC3

Net Uljmal6 B€aring Capacity, UBC

Net SBC with Fa.tor of Safety ot 2.5

Foundation St ala

of Foundalion

offoundatlon (B)

Length of toundstjon (L)

buaden pressure soil

Beanng Capaoty Factors Range

=('l ifa< 10) olse, I +((0.1 xD/B)x

Consianr=1+02'B/

Constant=1+0-2'B/

Constant=1-0.4'8/

Sa

And,E ot lr[6.nal Fridion

Cotlo{rve Sfength ol Sdl, c

Ud t/'Gight ., or€rbt,d€n &il, r

C.pac,ity Fadq, Nc fiat{6 I of A4()3)

Capacity Fa.fo.. N{ (IaU. 1 of 6,403)

Capacjty Facior, N, Fad. I ot6,l03)

Oeplh Facto( d"

Depth Factor. d.

Oepth Facto., q
Sh6pe Factor, 9c

Shape Faclor, si

Shspe Factoa, s,

lndination Factor, io =(t-o/eo),
=(1 -aleo),

= (t -a / f)'?

ConBtant

FEclor, iq

Fador, i,

= c Ncscdc

= q (Nq-l) sq dq

=0.587\s/d,iW
= uacl + uBc2 + l,rBc3

= uBc /2.5

General She6r
Failure

Comdetely
Weathered Rocl

(Very Hard Munum)

46.12

s3.30

48.03

1.38

1.19

1.'t s

1.20

1.20

0.60

1.00

't.00

1.00

0.50

0.00

83.02

32.58

115.60

16.21

16.2

lBdated

2.0

2.O

2.00

35.0

0.00

't.90

.t.80

3

4

5

6

E

9

10

11

12

13

11

15

16

17

18

1S

20

21

22

24

27

28

29

30

2
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Table-3E : COMPUTATIoN OF NET SAFE BEARING CAPACIW AS PER lS: 6403

PROJECT: GEOTEcHNICAL INVESTIGATION FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION oF APARTMENT
BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOWER PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA FUNCTION HALL, MALLAPUR,

MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT

Depth of Foundation: 2.50 below the existing ground level

1

3

1

5

6

6

I
10

ll
12

t3

11

15

16

17

't8

t9

20

2'l

22

23

21

25

x
27

20

2S

30

Type of Failure

Foundation Strata

Type ol Foundatiod

Wdrh oI foundathn (B)

Leflglll ot bundation (L)

Depth of Fdnd6tjon considercd for cornputatiois. D,

AElo ot lnlemel Fddiorl

Cohesive Sfeoglh d &)il. c

t nit Wbighl of Ov..hrdgl Scil, r
Ov€r burder p.B}gur! sdl

B€aring Capacjty F9.lo{s Rango

Bearing Capadty Fado., N. Oable t ot 6403)

Bearing Capacjty Fado.. t{. OaU€ I of 6,t03)

Eearing Csp.city Fa.to., t{, Oabl6 I of a{03}

Oepth Fsclor, d. = I +( (0.2 x O/ B) x Sqrt(N.))

oepth Foc-tor, d{ r(1 ila< 10)eh6, l+((0.1 x o'.r B} x sqrt(N+))

Depth F.cto., d./ . (, iti< l0) els€, 1+ ({0.1 xO/B)xSqd(Nr)

Shap€ Fa.io., so Consiant = 1 + 0.2'B / L

Shape Faclo,.gq Comtant = 1+ 0.2'BlL

Shap€ Fsctor,8, Con3trant = 1-0.4'B/L

lndinalion Fado., io = (t -alSo)'z

lndination Fado.. L = (l -a/90)'1

lndination Faclo., i = (t -clf)'1

watet Tabl6 Con€dion Faclor, w c,nstant

Uhimate B€arhg Capacity Componorn, UBCI = cN.s.d.L

Ultirnate B€a.ing C6pecity Compon.n! UBC2 = q (Nq'1 ) sq dq iq

Uhimato Boaring Cgp6city Componont, UBC3 = 0.5 B 1 N, E d.r L \M

Not uhimate B6sring C6pacjty, UBC = UBCI + UBC2 + UBC3

Net SBc with Fado. of s€fev of 2.5 = UBc / 2 5

say

General Shear
Failure

Completely
Weathered Roct

(V6ry Hard Munum)

lsolated

2.0

2.0

2.50

35.0

0.00

1.90

2.25

46.12

33.30

4E.03

1.,{8

1.21

1.21

1.20

1.20

0.60

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.00

108.1.(

33.95

142.09

56.64

56.8

m

m

m

deg

T/sqm

T/cum

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm

T/sqm
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FIGURE-2B: SUB-SURFACE PROFILE

PROJECT: GEOTECHNICAL INYESTIGATION FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

APARTMENT BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOITER PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA

F'UNCTION HALL. MAIJAPUR. MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT
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FIGURE-2D: SUB-SURFACE PROFILE

APARTMENT BUILDINGS FOR MAY FLOrER PLATINUM PROJECT NEAR NOMA

FT'NCTION HALL. MALI.APUR. MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT
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